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BID TABS
PROJECT 22-1207 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER REPAIR PROGRAM – NORTH

BID DATE:  FEBRUARY 2, 2022
Parmentier Property Works LLC A.W. Oakes & Son, Inc. Forward Equipment

Pleasant Prairie, WI Racine, WI Grafton, WI
Item Number Sidewalk Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total
201.0120.A Clearing 17” – 29” 161 ID $35.00 $5,635.00 $5.00 $805.00 $40.00 $6,440.00
201.0120.B Clearing 30” – 36” 193 ID $45.00 $8,685.00 $5.00 $965.00 $40.00 $7,720.00
201.0120.C Clearing 37” – 62” 197 ID $62.00 $12,214.00 $5.00 $985.00 $40.00 $7,880.00
201.0210 Grubbing 725 SY $15.00 $10,875.00 $5.00 $3,625.00 $15.00 $10,875.00
201.0220 Grubbing 551 ID $25.00 $13,775.00 $5.00 $2,755.00 $12.00 $6,612.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 2900 SY $10.00 $29,000.00 $16.00 $46,400.00 $11.00 $31,900.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼ Inch 435 TON $14.00 $6,090.00 $12.00 $5,220.00 $25.00 $10,875.00
416.0160 Concrete Driveway 6-In 390 SY $60.00 $23,400.00 $60.00 $23,400.00 $63.00 $24,570.00
416.0180 Concrete Driveway 8-In 50 SF $7.00 $350.00 $61.00 $3,050.00 $11.00 $550.00
416.0260 Concrete Driveway 6-In HES 50 SF $7.00 $350.00 $62.00 $3,100.00 $11.00 $550.00
416.0280 Concrete Driveway 8-In HES 50 SF $7.25 $362.50 $63.00 $3,150.00 $11.00 $550.00
601.0600 Concrete Curb Pedestrian 25 LF $30.00 $750.00 $20.00 $500.00 $40.00 $1,000.00
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-In 18500 SF $6.70 $123,950.00 $7.35 $135,975.00 $6.70 $123,950.00
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-In 3750 SF $7.00 $26,250.00 $7.50 $28,125.00 $6.70 $25,125.00
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina) 130 SF $42.00 $5,460.00 $40.00 $5,200.00 $50.00 $6,500.00
619.1000 Mobilization (project) 1 LS $2,500.00 $2,500.00 $7,500.00 $7,500.00 $5,000.00 $5,000.00
625.0100 Topsoil 1220 SY $5.00 $6,100.00 $6.00 $7,320.00 $5.25 $6,405.00
629.2100 Fertilizer Type B 1 CWT $75.00 $75.00 $85.00 $85.00 $260.00 $260.00
630.0140 Seed Mix (No. 40) 5 LB $10.00 $50.00 $10.00 $50.00 $90.00 $450.00
631.0300 Sod Water 25 MGAL $50.00 $1,250.00 $52.00 $1,300.00 $60.00 $1,500.00
631.1000 Sod Lawn 1220 SY $12.00 $14,640.00 $8.00 $9,760.00 $6.25 $7,625.00
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 LS $1,500.00 $1,500.00 $3,600.00 $3,600.00 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

SPV.0055.01 Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems and Sump Pumps 500 DOL $1.00 $500.00 $1.00 $500.00 $1.00 $500.00
SPV.0105.01 No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $500.00 $100.00 $100.00
SPV.0165.01 Concrete Sidewalk 6-In HES 50 SF $7.25 $362.50 $7.00 $350.00 $11.00 $550.00
SPV.0165.02 Concrete Sidewalk 8-In 50 SF $7.25 $362.50 $7.50 $375.00 $11.00 $550.00
SPV.0165.03 Concrete Sidewalk 8-In HES 50 SF $7.50 $375.00 $8.00 $400.00 $11.00 $550.00

Sidewalk Subtotal $295,361.50 $294,995.00 $290,087.00
Item Number Curb & Gutter Quantity Unit Unit Price Total Unit Price Total Unit Price Total

204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 1545 LF $8.90 $13,750.50 $9.00 $13,905.00 $11.00 $16,995.00
205.0100 Excavation Common 200 CY $5.00 $1,000.00 $5.00 $1,000.00 $1.00 $200.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 500 EA $7.50 $3,750.00 $8.00 $4,000.00 $15.00 $7,500.00
465.0110 Asphaltic Surface Patching 20 TON $300.00 $6,000.00 $400.00 $8,000.00 $300.00 $6,000.00
611.8115 Adjusting Inlet Covers 5 EA $300.00 $1,500.00 $300.00 $1,500.00 $150.00 $750.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 5 EA $50.00 $250.00 $25.00 $125.00 $100.00 $500.00
690.0250 Sawing Concrete 1545 LF $2.00 $3,090.00 $1.30 $2,008.50 $3.00 $4,635.00

SPV.0090.01 Concrete Curb & Gutter 20-In Type A 450 LF $24.00 $10,800.00 $25.00 $11,250.00 $35.00 $15,750.00
SPV.0090.02 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A 225 LF $26.50 $5,962.50 $26.00 $5,850.00 $35.00 $7,875.00
SPV.0090.03 Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A 25 LF $28.00 $700.00 $22.00 $550.00 $35.00 $875.00
SPV.0090.04 Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In Type A 795 LF $30.00 $23,850.00 $31.00 $24,645.00 $35.00 $27,825.00
SPV.0090.05 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A 25 LF $30.00 $750.00 $22.00 $550.00 $35.00 $875.00
SPV.0090.06 Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In HES Type A 25 LF $35.00 $875.00 $32.00 $800.00 $35.00 $875.00

Curb & Gutter Subtotal $72,278.00 $74,183.50 $90,655.00
Bid Total $367,639.50 $369,178.50 $380,742.00
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BID TABS
PROJECT 22-1207 SIDEWALK & CURB/GUTTER REPAIR PROGRAM – NORTH

BID DATE:  FEBRUARY 2, 2022
LaLonde Contractors, Inc.

Waukesha, WI
Item Number Sidewalk Quantity Unit Unit Price Total
201.0120.A Clearing 17” – 29” 161 ID $35.00 $5,635.00
201.0120.B Clearing 30” – 36” 193 ID $48.00 $9,264.00
201.0120.C Clearing 37” – 62” 197 ID $65.00 $12,805.00
201.0210 Grubbing 725 SY $15.00 $10,875.00
201.0220 Grubbing 551 ID $8.00 $4,408.00
204.0155 Removing Concrete Sidewalk 2900 SY $16.24 $47,096.00
305.0120 Base Aggregate Dense 1 ¼ Inch 435 TON $30.97 $13,471.95
416.0160 Concrete Driveway 6-In 390 SY $63.13 $24,620.70
416.0180 Concrete Driveway 8-In 50 SF $9.91 $495.50
416.0260 Concrete Driveway 6-In HES 50 SF $9.40 $470.00
416.0280 Concrete Driveway 8-In HES 50 SF $10.09 $504.50
601.0600 Concrete Curb Pedestrian 25 LF $43.10 $1,077.50
602.0405 Concrete Sidewalk 4-In 18500 SF $5.58 $103,230.00
602.0415 Concrete Sidewalk 6-In 3750 SF $9.23 $34,612.50
602.0515 Curb Ramp Detectable Warning Field (Natural Patina) 130 SF $36.88 $4,794.40
619.1000 Mobilization (project) 1 LS $19,529.44 $19,529.44
625.0100 Topsoil 1220 SY $5.05 $6,161.00
629.2100 Fertilizer Type B 1 CWT $252.50 $252.50
630.0140 Seed Mix (No. 40) 5 LB $80.80 $404.00
631.0300 Sod Water 25 MGAL $50.50 $1,262.50
631.1000 Sod Lawn 1220 SY $6.06 $7,393.20
643.5000 Traffic Control 1 LS $9,234.00 $9,234.00

SPV.0055.01 Repair Broken Sprinkler Systems and Sump Pumps 500 DOL $1.00 $500.00
SPV.0105.01 No Parking Signs – Laminated and Property Owner Notifications 1 LS $2,060.00 $2,060.00
SPV.0165.01 Concrete Sidewalk 6-In HES 50 SF $9.40 $470.00
SPV.0165.02 Concrete Sidewalk 8-In 50 SF $9.91 $495.50
SPV.0165.03 Concrete Sidewalk 8-In HES 50 SF $9.40 $470.00

Sidewalk Subtotal $321,592.19
Item Number Curb & Gutter Quantity Unit Unit Price Total

204.0150 Removing Curb & Gutter 1545 LF $12.10 $18,694.50
205.0100 Excavation Common 200 CY $42.63 $8,526.00
416.0610 Drilled Tie Bars 500 EA $10.40 $5,200.00
465.0110 Asphaltic Surface Patching 20 TON $250.00 $5,000.00
611.8115 Adjusting Inlet Covers 5 EA $598.00 $2,990.00
628.7020 Inlet Protection Type D 5 EA $126.25 $631.25
690.0250 Sawing Concrete 1545 LF $2.75 $4,248.75

SPV.0090.01 Concrete Curb & Gutter 20-In Type A 450 LF $34.12 $15,354.00
SPV.0090.02 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In Type A 225 LF $35.52 $7,992.00
SPV.0090.03 Concrete Curb & Gutter 36-In Type A 25 LF $36.54 $913.50
SPV.0090.04 Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In Type A 795 LF $37.99 $30,202.05
SPV.0090.05 Concrete Curb & Gutter 30-In HES Type A 25 LF $36.01 $900.25
SPV.0090.06 Concrete Curb & Gutter 42-In HES Type A 25 LF $39.11 $977.75

Curb & Gutter Subtotal $101,630.05
Bid Total $423,222.24
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